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Forward 

In today's rapidly evolving technological landscape, the real estate market is undergoing a 
profound transformation. With the emergence of property technology (proptech), 
traditional business models are being challenged, and new opportunities are emerging. 
"Revolution in Real Estate" stands as a groundbreaking masterpiece, offering a 
comprehensive exploration of this dynamic field. 
 
Authored as the first definitive book on property technology, "Revolution in Real Estate" 
provides a comprehensive guide to the fundamental definitions, terms, standards, norms, 
methods, business areas, and assessment and evaluation methodologies that shape this 
rapidly evolving sector. Its purpose extends beyond being a mere reference book; it serves 
as a versatile sourcebook for academic education, company valuation, the development of 
innovative and sustainable solutions, and the construction of assessment methods. 
 
Within its pages, readers embark on a transformative journey through the realm of property 
technology. By delving into the intricacies of market players, business areas, technologies, 
use cases, and their applications within real estate, construction, and finance, readers gain 
a profound understanding of the way property technology is revolutionizing and reshaping 
these sectors. Indeed, "Revolution in Real Estate" explores how suppliers of property 
technology are driving the metamorphosis of business models in these domains. 
 
Among the key highlights of this comprehensive volume is its detailed exploration of the 
core business areas within property technology. From construction and investment to 
management, data analytics, immersive reality, smart buildings, finance, sustainability, 
marketplace, and valuation models, the book navigates readers through the multifaceted 
dimensions of this burgeoning field. Moreover, it provides valuable insights into assessing 
companies' innovation and sustainability degrees, enabling readers to evaluate their own 
organization or others with a critical lens. 
 
Beyond business areas, "Revolution in Real Estate" delves into the digital transformation of 
the real estate market, unveiling the varied implementations of techniques, systems, and 
methods that are propelling this change. By examining the intersection of technology and 
the real estate industry, this book serves as an essential companion for professionals, 
researchers, and enthusiasts seeking to unlock the vast potential and seize the 
opportunities offered by property technology. 
 
The author of "Revolution in Real Estate" has harnessed his deep expertise and industry 
insights to deliver a captivating and enlightening masterpiece. This seminal work will 
undoubtedly become an indispensable resource, guiding readers through the complexities 
of property technology and paving the way for innovation, sustainability, and 
transformative growth in the real estate market. 
 



6 
 

Chapters 

 

1. Property Technology 

2. Construction 

3. Smart Buildings 

4. Big Data Analytics 

5. Sustainability 

6. Real Estate Valuation Models 

7. Property Management 

8. Digital Marketplaces 

9. Real Estate Investment and Finance 

10. Immersive Reality 

11. The Development of the Ecosystems 

12. Startups Investment and Financing 

13. The Future of Markets 

14. The Fundamental Principles of Startups Innovation Evaluation 

15. Tech Startups Due Diligence 

 

 

 

 

 

 



7 
 

Contents 
1. Property Technology ........................................................................................................................ 15 

1.1 Definitions of “Property” and “Technology” terms ................................................................... 16 

1.1.1 What is property? ..................................................................................................................... 16 

1.1.2 What is technology? ................................................................................................................. 18 

1.2 Humanizing Technology ............................................................................................................. 19 

1.3 What is property technology? .................................................................................................... 22 

1.3.1 What is digitization? ................................................................................................................. 24 

1.3.2 What is digitalization? .............................................................................................................. 25 

1.3.3 What is digital transformation? ............................................................................................... 26 

1.3.4 The adoption of technology in the real estate sector ............................................................ 28 

1.3.5 The adoption of technology in the construction sector ......................................................... 30 

1.3.6 Property Technology ............................................................................................................... 33 

1.4 History of the property technology sector ................................................................................. 34 

1.5 Who is a property technology company or not? ........................................................................ 37 

1.6 The key features of property technology ................................................................................... 38 

1.6.1 Innovation ................................................................................................................................ 39 

1.6.2 Sustainability ........................................................................................................................... 39 

1.6.3 Technology ............................................................................................................................... 39 

1.6.4 Functionality ............................................................................................................................ 40 

1.6.5 Compatibility ........................................................................................................................... 40 

1.6.6 Reliability.................................................................................................................................. 40 

1.6.7 Maturity .................................................................................................................................... 40 

1.6.8 Versatility.................................................................................................................................. 41 

1.6.9 Feasibility ................................................................................................................................. 41 

1.6.10 User-centeredness ................................................................................................................. 41 

1.7 Performance indicators of the property technology sector ...................................................... 41 

1.8 Property technology companies ................................................................................................ 43 

1.8.1 The independent startups ....................................................................................................... 43 

1.8.2 The corporate startups ............................................................................................................ 44 

1.8.3 The established companies ..................................................................................................... 44 

1.8.4 Transformed companies ......................................................................................................... 45 

1.9 Business areas of property technology companies ................................................................... 45 

1.10 Property Technology as a sector .............................................................................................. 52 

1.11 The characteristics of the property technology sector ........................................................... 55 



8 
 

1.12 The benefits of property technology ........................................................................................ 56 

1.12.1 The Intelligent Property Technology Offerings (IPTO) ......................................................... 56 

1.12.2 Increased innovation in the markets .................................................................................... 56 

1.12.3 More transparency ................................................................................................................. 56 

1.12.4 Enhanced promotion ............................................................................................................. 56 

1.12.5 Improved occupancy ............................................................................................................. 56 

1.12.6 Better Communication .......................................................................................................... 57 

1.12.7 Higher value ........................................................................................................................... 57 

1.13 Property Technology Sectors ................................................................................................... 58 

2. Construction ..................................................................................................................................... 61 

2.1 Construction Sector .................................................................................................................... 62 

2.2 Automated and Robotic Construction for Sustainable Building .............................................. 74 

2.3 Building Information Modeling .................................................................................................. 76 

2.4 Mobile and cloud technologies .................................................................................................. 78 

2.5 What is cloud technology? .......................................................................................................... 78 

2.6 How is this technology being used in construction? ................................................................. 80 

2.7 Developing a Cloud-Based Virtual Community Model .............................................................. 81 

2.8 Digital Twin ................................................................................................................................. 83 

2.9 Green Building Simulation Process ............................................................................................ 85 

2.10 Robotics & Drones ..................................................................................................................... 87 

2.11 How do AI and ML benefit the construction industry? ............................................................ 88 

2.12 How is big data being used in construction? ........................................................................... 89 

2.13 Predictive Analytics .................................................................................................................. 91 

2.14 5G and Wi-Fi 6 ............................................................................................................................ 92 

2.15 The Internet of Things (IoT) ...................................................................................................... 93 

2.16 Blockchain use cases in construction technology ................................................................... 94 

2.17 Prefabrication ........................................................................................................................... 96 

3. Smart Buildings ................................................................................................................................. 98 

3.1 The smart buildings sector ......................................................................................................... 99 

3.2 What is a smart building? ......................................................................................................... 106 

3.3 The essential components of smart buildings ......................................................................... 109 

3.4 The infrastructure of smart buildings ...................................................................................... 110 

3.4.1 The Physical Infrastructure ................................................................................................... 110 

3.4.2 The Data Infrastructure ......................................................................................................... 111 

3.5 Some measures and technologies of smart buildings ............................................................ 112 



9 
 

3.6 Business drivers of smart building ........................................................................................... 112 

3.7 The Major Challenges of smart buildings ................................................................................. 113 

3.8 The benefits of smart buildings ................................................................................................ 114 

3.9 The Internet of Things (IoT) ...................................................................................................... 114 

3.10 Sensors .................................................................................................................................... 120 

3.11 Green Buildings ....................................................................................................................... 126 

3.12 Building energy simulation .................................................................................................... 130 

3.13 The Cloud Computing ............................................................................................................. 132 

3.14 Human as a Sensor in buildings ............................................................................................. 133 

4. Big Data Analytics ........................................................................................................................... 137 

4.1 Big Data Analytics Sector .......................................................................................................... 138 

4.2 Why do we need big data analytics? ........................................................................................ 140 

4.3 Big Data ..................................................................................................................................... 144 

4.3.1 Big data process ..................................................................................................................... 148 

4.4 Application programming interface ......................................................................................... 150 

4.4.1 How does an API work? .......................................................................................................... 151 

4.4.2 Why do we need APIs? ........................................................................................................... 153 

4.4.3 Types of APIs .......................................................................................................................... 153 

4.4.4 Types of API protocols ........................................................................................................... 156 

4.4.5 APIs, web services, and microservices .................................................................................. 156 

4.4.6 APIs and cloud architecture .................................................................................................. 158 

4.5 Internet of Things ...................................................................................................................... 158 

4.5.1 Machine learning and IoT ...................................................................................................... 159 

4.5.2 IoT Stream and Uncertainty .................................................................................................. 160 

4.6 Data Analytics Methods and Categories for IoT ....................................................................... 160 

4.7 IoT architecture ......................................................................................................................... 164 

4.7.1 Cloud Computing ................................................................................................................... 165 

4.7.2 Edge Computing .................................................................................................................... 166 

4.7.3 Fog Computing ....................................................................................................................... 167 

4.8 Open Data ................................................................................................................................. 168 

4.9 Predictive Analytics .................................................................................................................. 169 

4.9.1 Predictive analytics methods ................................................................................................ 171 

4.9.2 Data Management Process .................................................................................................... 173 

5. Sustainability .................................................................................................................................. 178 

5.1 Sustainability Sector ................................................................................................................. 179 



10 
 

5.2 Sustainability relevant characteristics of real estate .............................................................. 181 

5.3 Resource consumption and environmental pollution in real estate ...................................... 183 

5.4 The consumption and emission shares in the lifespan of building ........................................ 184 

5.5 The lifecycle cost analysis of buildings .................................................................................... 185 

5.6 How much does the lifecycle cost a building? ......................................................................... 185 

5.7 What influences the sustainability degree of the building? .................................................... 186 

5.8 The characteristics of buildings ............................................................................................... 192 

5.9 The physical characteristics of buildings ................................................................................. 195 

5.10 The key performance indicators of sustainable buildings .................................................... 196 

5.11 Sustainability assessment and considered Building modules ............................................. 197 

5.12 Sustainable transformation of buildings ............................................................................... 199 

5.13 Economic performance of sustainable buildings .................................................................. 204 

5.14 The triple bottom line of sustainable building ...................................................................... 206 

5.15 The ecological pillars of sustainable buildings ...................................................................... 208 

5.16 The economic and social pillars of sustainable buildings ..................................................... 209 

5.17 The economic benefits of sustainable buildings ................................................................... 211 

5.18 Sustainable transformation of real estate portfolio .............................................................. 213 

5.19 The sustainable measures in the real estate and construction sectors ............................... 215 

6.Valuation Models ............................................................................................................................. 225 

6.1 Valuation Sector ........................................................................................................................ 226 

6.2 Automated Valuation Model ..................................................................................................... 229 

6.2.1 Hedonic Models ..................................................................................................................... 229 

6.2.2 Econometric Forecasts .......................................................................................................... 229 

6.2.3 Intelligent Systems ................................................................................................................ 230 

6.2.4 House Price Index Models ...................................................................................................... 230 

6.2.5 Tax-Assessed Value Models ................................................................................................... 230 

6.3 Real Estate Sustainability Assessment Methodology for Buildings ........................................ 233 

6.4 Sustainability ............................................................................................................................ 236 

6.5 What influences the sustainability degree of the building? .................................................... 240 

6.6 Assessment Method .................................................................................................................. 240 

6.7 Valuation indicators and criteria .............................................................................................. 243 

6.8 Development of sustainability factor and integration into the real estate valuation methods
 ......................................................................................................................................................... 246 

6.8.1 Real Estate Valuation ............................................................................................................. 246 

6.8.2 Sales Comparison Approach ................................................................................................. 247 

6.8.3 DCF Method ............................................................................................................................ 247 



11 
 

6.9 Sustainability Assessment Methodology ................................................................................. 248 

7. Property Management .................................................................................................................... 253 

7.1 Property Management Sector .................................................................................................. 254 

7.2 Property Management Organization Structure ....................................................................... 256 

7.3 Property Management Process ................................................................................................ 258 

7.4 Property Management Information System ............................................................................ 266 

7.5 Property Database .................................................................................................................... 268 

7.6 The development of a customized property management platform ..................................... 271 

8. Digital Marketplace ......................................................................................................................... 274 

8.1 Marketplace Sector ................................................................................................................... 275 

8.2 Digital Rental Platforms ............................................................................................................ 277 

8.3 Artificial Intelligence ................................................................................................................. 278 

8.4 Fee Models ................................................................................................................................ 278 

8.5 Real estate purchase model: IBuying Platform ....................................................................... 279 

8.6 Online Bidding Platforms ......................................................................................................... 280 

8.7 3D Scanning .............................................................................................................................. 282 

8.8 Building a Cutting-Edge Digital Platform ................................................................................. 282 

8.8.1 Digital business and platforms .............................................................................................. 282 

8.8.2 Digital Platforms in our sectors ............................................................................................. 289 

8.8.3 Features of an Online Rental Marketplace ............................................................................ 293 

8.9 Design of digital platforms ....................................................................................................... 298 

8.9.1 More Spacious Negative Space ............................................................................................. 298 

8.9.2 Triggered Animation Elements .............................................................................................. 298 

8.9.3 Dark Mode .............................................................................................................................. 299 

8.9.4 Monochromatic Colour Schemes .......................................................................................... 299 

8.9.5 Video Backgrounds ................................................................................................................ 300 

8.9.6 3D Graphics ............................................................................................................................ 300 

8.9.7 Inclusive Design ..................................................................................................................... 300 

8.9.8 Connecting to Humanity........................................................................................................ 301 

8.9.9 Web Design Practices and Tech Brands ................................................................................ 302 

8.9.10 Consistent Website Branding .............................................................................................. 302 

8.9.11 Strong CTAs .......................................................................................................................... 302 

8.9.12 Fast Page Load Times .......................................................................................................... 303 

8.9.13 Mobile-First Design .............................................................................................................. 303 

8.9.14 User-friendly navigation and positioning of elements ....................................................... 304 



12 
 

8.9.15 Great Photography .............................................................................................................. 304 

8.9.16 Cutting-Edge web technology features............................................................................... 304 

8.9.17 About Technology Analysis ................................................................................................. 305 

8.9.18 Scoring Calculating Measures (90) ...................................................................................... 306 

8.9.19 Progressive Web Apps .......................................................................................................... 307 

8.9.20 The standard criteria of the digital platform analysis ........................................................ 309 

8.9.21 The important features of the platforms ............................................................................ 311 

8.9.22 The Evaluation Methods and Scoring of Digital Platforms with WooRank ........................ 312 

9. Real Estate Investment and Finance .............................................................................................. 315 

9.1 Real Estate Finance ................................................................................................................... 316 

9.2 Real Estate Investment ............................................................................................................. 318 

9.3 Property Technology and FinTech common paths ................................................................. 319 

9.4 Crowdfunding as an Investment Model ................................................................................... 321 

9.5 Crowdfunding Platforms for Developers and Investors .......................................................... 323 

9.6 The marketplace for crowdfunding ......................................................................................... 324 

9.7 La Viva Blockchain .................................................................................................................... 325 

9.8 Distributed Ledger Technology-based Real Estates ................................................................ 327 

9.9 Asset Tokenization – A promising opportunity........................................................................ 331 

9.10 Real Estate Tokenization ........................................................................................................ 336 

10. Immersive Reality ......................................................................................................................... 338 

10.1 Immersive Reality Sector ........................................................................................................ 339 

10.2 Virtual reality ........................................................................................................................... 343 

10.3 Augmented Reality.................................................................................................................. 348 

10.4 Metaverse ................................................................................................................................ 350 

10.5 3D ............................................................................................................................................. 352 

10.6 Digital Twin ............................................................................................................................. 354 

10.7 Drones ..................................................................................................................................... 357 

11. The Development of the Ecosystems ........................................................................................... 358 

11.1 What is an ecosystem? ............................................................................................................ 360 

11.2 Startups ecosystem ................................................................................................................ 363 

11.2.1 Startups ................................................................................................................................ 365 

11.2.2 Investors ............................................................................................................................... 365 

11.2.3 Accelerators and Incubators ............................................................................................... 365 

11.2.4 Serial Entrepreneurs, Angel Investors, and Mentors .......................................................... 365 

11.2.5 Supporting Players .............................................................................................................. 366 



13 
 

11.3 Digital Business Ecosystem .................................................................................................... 366 

11.4 Building an ecosystem by property technology companies ................................................. 367 

11.5 Building an ecosystem by real estate companies ................................................................. 368 

11.5.1 Real Estate Equity ............................................................................................................ 369 

11.5.2 Real Estate Debt ............................................................................................................... 370 

11.5.3 Real Estate Management ................................................................................................. 371 

11.6 Building an ecosystem by construction companies .............................................................. 373 

12. Startups Investment and Financing Rounds ............................................................................... 377 

12.1 Venture Capital ....................................................................................................................... 379 

12.2 Taillight ................................................................................................................................... 379 

12.3 Fintech vs. PropTech .............................................................................................................. 380 

12.4 Series A, B, C Funding: How It Works ...................................................................................... 381 

12.4.1 Pre-Seed Funding................................................................................................................. 383 

12.4.2 Seed Funding ....................................................................................................................... 383 

12.4.3 Series A Funding ................................................................................................................... 384 

12.4.4 Series B Funding .................................................................................................................. 384 

12.4.5 Series C Funding .................................................................................................................. 385 

12.5 The Bottom Line...................................................................................................................... 386 

13. The Future of Markets ................................................................................................................... 387 

13.1 The impacts of research and development ........................................................................... 388 

13.2 To focus on innovation fields ................................................................................................. 391 

13.3 Transactions ............................................................................................................................ 392 

13.4 Analysis tool for reviewing exposés (property filtering with AI and ML system) .................. 392 

13.5 Real estate funds ..................................................................................................................... 392 

13.6 Big Data Analytics ................................................................................................................... 393 

13.7 Artificial Intelligence and it is impact on the markets ........................................................... 393 

13.8 Revenue Analytics ................................................................................................................... 395 

13.8 Condition analysis and real estate valuation ........................................................................ 396 

13.9 Face recognition system for building maintenance analysis ................................................ 396 

13.10 Data monetization ................................................................................................................ 396 

14. The Fundamental Principles of Startups Innovation Evaluation ................................................ 397 

14.1 What is innovation and where does it come from? ............................................................... 398 

14.2 The characteristics of innovative people ............................................................................... 400 

14.3 Evaluation Method .................................................................................................................. 402 

14.4 Assessed Business Models ...................................................................................................... 405 



14 
 

14.5 Service & Products .................................................................................................................. 411 

14.6 Innovation Levels .................................................................................................................... 413 

14.7 The basic question of business idea/business model ........................................................... 415 

14.8 Factors ..................................................................................................................................... 426 

14.9 The evaluation process ........................................................................................................... 427 

14.9.1 Uniqueness ........................................................................................................................... 427 

14.9.2 Disruption ............................................................................................................................. 428 

14.9.3 Technology ........................................................................................................................... 430 

14.9.4 Human capital ...................................................................................................................... 431 

14.9.5 Market needs ........................................................................................................................ 439 

14.9.6 Solving problems ................................................................................................................. 440 

14.9.7 Process optimization ........................................................................................................... 441 

14.9.8 Sustainability ....................................................................................................................... 447 

14.9.9 Functionality ........................................................................................................................ 451 

14.9.10 Compatibility...................................................................................................................... 451 

14.9.11 Feasibility ........................................................................................................................... 451 

14.9.12 Reliability............................................................................................................................ 452 

14.9.13 Data Management .............................................................................................................. 452 

14.10 The innovation development process ................................................................................. 452 

15. Tech Startups Due Diligence ........................................................................................................ 455 

15.1 Contents of the due diligence process ................................................................................... 456 

15.1.1. Legal Due Diligence ............................................................................................................. 456 

15.1.2 Financial Due Diligence ....................................................................................................... 457 

15.1.3 Business Due Diligence ........................................................................................................ 458 

15.1.4 Technology Due Diligence ................................................................................................... 458 

16. Mastering Business Due Diligence for Startup Success ............................................................... 460 

Source & References ....................................................................................................................... 471 

List of Figures and Table................................................................................................................. 474 

List of Abbreviations ....................................................................................................................... 477 

Index ................................................................................................................................................ 480 

Glossary ........................................................................................................................................... 484 

 

 

 

 


	Book Cover
	The Inception of Property Technology
	1. Property Technology
	1.1 Definitions of “Property” and “Technology” terms
	1.1.1 What is property?
	1.1.2 What is technology?
	1.2 Humanizing Technology
	1.3 What is property technology?
	1.3.1 What is digitization?
	1.3.2 What is digitalization?
	1.3.3 What is digital transformation?
	1.3.4 The adoption of technology in the real estate sector
	1.3.5 The adoption of technology in the construction sector
	1.3.6 Property Technology
	1.4 History of the property technology sector
	1.5 Who is a property technology company or not?
	1.6 The key features of property technology
	1.6.1 Innovation
	1.6.2 Sustainability
	1.6.3 Technology
	1.6.4 Functionality
	1.6.5 Compatibility
	1.6.6 Reliability
	1.6.7 Maturity
	1.6.8 Versatility
	1.6.9 Feasibility
	1.6.10 User-centeredness
	1.7 Performance indicators of the property technology sector
	1.8 Property technology companies
	1.8.1 The independent startups
	1.8.2 The corporate startups
	1.8.3 The established companies
	1.8.4 Transformed companies
	1.9 Business areas of property technology companies
	1.10 Property Technology as a sector
	1.11 The characteristics of the property technology sector
	1.12 The benefits of property technology
	1.12.1 The Intelligent Property Technology Offerings (IPTO)
	1.12.2 Increased innovation in the markets
	1.12.3 More transparency
	1.12.4 Enhanced promotion
	1.12.5 Improved occupancy
	1.12.6 Better Communication
	1.12.7 Higher value
	1.13 Property Technology Sectors

	2. Construction
	2.1 Construction Sector
	2.2 Automated and Robotic Construction for Sustainable Building
	2.3 Building Information Modeling
	2.4 Mobile and cloud technologies
	2.5 What is cloud technology?
	2.6 How is this technology being used in construction?
	2.7 Developing a Cloud-Based Virtual Community Model
	2.8 Digital Twin
	2.9 Green Building Simulation Process
	2.10 Robotics & Drones
	2.11 How do AI and ML benefit the construction industry?
	2.12 How is big data being used in construction?
	2.13 Predictive Analytics
	2.14 5G and Wi-Fi 6
	2.15 The Internet of Things (IoT)
	2.16 Blockchain use cases in construction technology
	2.17 Prefabrication

	3. Smart Buildings
	3.1 The smart buildings sector
	3.2 What is a smart building?
	3.3 The essential components of smart buildings
	3.4 The infrastructure of smart buildings
	3.4.1 The Physical Infrastructure
	3.4.2 The Data Infrastructure
	3.6 Business drivers of smart building
	3.7 The Major Challenges of smart buildings
	3.8 The benefits of smart buildings
	3.9 The Internet of Things (IoT)
	3.10 Sensors
	3.11 Green Buildings
	3.12 Building energy simulation
	3.13 The Cloud Computing
	3.14 Human as a Sensor in buildings

	4. Big Data Analytics
	4.1 Big Data Analytics Sector
	4.2 Why do we need big data analytics?
	4.3 Big Data
	4.3.1 Big data process
	4.4 Application programming interface
	4.4.1 How does an API work?
	4.4.2 Why do we need APIs?
	4.4.3 Types of APIs
	4.4.4 Types of API protocols
	4.4.5 APIs, web services, and microservices
	4.4.6 APIs and cloud architecture
	4.5 Internet of Things
	4.5.1 Machine learning and IoT
	4.5.2 IoT Stream and Uncertainty
	4.6 Data Analytics Methods and Categories for IoT
	4.7 IoT architecture
	4.7.1 Cloud Computing
	4.7.2 Edge Computing
	4.7.3 Fog Computing
	4.8 Open Data
	4.9 Predictive Analytics
	4.9.1 Predictive analytics methods
	4.9.2 Data Management Process

	5. Sustainability
	5.1 Sustainability Sector
	5.2 Sustainability relevant characteristics of real estate
	5.3 Resource consumption and environmental pollution in real estate
	5.4 The consumption and emission shares in the lifespan of building
	5.5 The lifecycle cost analysis of buildings
	5.6 How much does the lifecycle cost a building?
	5.7 What influences the sustainability degree of the building?
	5.8 The characteristics of buildings
	5.9 The physical characteristics of buildings
	5.10 The key performance indicators of sustainable buildings
	5.11 Sustainability assessment and considered Building modules
	5.12 Sustainable transformation of buildings
	5.13 Economic performance of sustainable buildings
	5.14 The triple bottom line of sustainable building
	5.15 The ecological pillars of sustainable buildings
	5.16 The economic and social pillars of sustainable buildings
	5.17 The economic benefits of sustainable buildings
	5.18 Sustainable transformation of real estate portfolio
	5.19 The sustainable measures in the real estate and construction sectors

	6.Valuation Models
	6.1 Valuation Sector
	6.2 Automated Valuation Model
	6.2.1 Hedonic Models
	6.2.2 Econometric Forecasts
	6.2.3 Intelligent Systems
	6.2.4 House Price Index Models
	6.2.5 Tax-Assessed Value Models
	6.3 Real Estate Sustainability Assessment Methodology for Buildings
	6.4 Sustainability
	6.5 What influences the sustainability degree of the building?
	6.6 Assessment Method
	6.7 Valuation indicators and criteria
	6.8 Development of sustainability factor and integration into the real estate valuation methods
	6.8.1 Real Estate Valuation
	6.8.2 Sales Comparison Approach
	6.8.3 DCF Method
	6.9 Sustainability Assessment Methodology

	7. Property Management
	7.1 Property Management Sector
	7.2 Property Management Organization Structure
	7.3 Property Management Process
	7.4 Property Management Information System
	7.5 Property Database
	7.6 The development of a customized property management platform

	8. Digital Marketplace
	8.1 Marketplace Sector
	8.2 Digital Rental Platforms
	8.3 Artificial Intelligence
	8.4 Fee Models
	8.5 Real estate purchase model: IBuying Platform
	8.6 Online Bidding Platforms
	8.7 3D Scanning
	8.8 Building a Cutting-Edge Digital Platform
	8.8.1 Digital business and platforms
	8.8.2 Digital Platforms in our sectors
	8.8.3 Features of an Online Rental Marketplace
	8.9 Design of digital platforms
	8.9.1 More Spacious Negative Space
	8.9.2 Triggered Animation Elements
	8.9.3 Dark Mode
	8.9.4 Monochromatic Colour Schemes
	8.9.5 Video Backgrounds
	8.9.6 3D Graphics
	8.9.7 Inclusive Design
	8.9.8 Connecting to Humanity
	8.9.9 Web Design Practices and Tech Brands
	8.9.10 Consistent Website Branding
	8.9.11 Strong CTAs
	8.9.12 Fast Page Load Times
	8.9.13 Mobile-First Design
	8.9.14 User-friendly navigation and positioning of elements
	8.9.15 Great Photography
	8.9.16 Cutting-Edge web technology features
	8.9.17 About Technology Analysis
	8.9.18 Scoring Calculating Measures (90)
	8.9.19 Progressive Web Apps
	8.9.20 The standard criteria of the digital platform analysis
	8.9.21 The important features of the platforms
	8.9.22 The Evaluation Methods and Scoring of Digital Platforms with WooRank

	9. Real Estate Investment and Finance
	9.1 Real Estate Finance
	9.2 Real Estate Investment
	9.3 Property Technology and FinTech common paths
	9.4 Crowdfunding as an Investment Model
	9.5 Crowdfunding Platforms for Developers and Investors
	9.6 The marketplace for crowdfunding
	9.7 La Viva Blockchain
	9.8 Distributed Ledger Technology-based Real Estates
	9.9 Asset Tokenization – A promising opportunity
	9.10 Real Estate Tokenization

	10. Immersive Reality
	10.1 Immersive Reality Sector
	10.2 Virtual reality
	10.3 Augmented Reality
	10.4 Metaverse
	10.5 3D
	10.6 Digital Twin
	10.7 Drones

	11. The Development of the Ecosystems
	11.1 What is an ecosystem?
	11.2 Startups ecosystem
	11.2.1 Startups
	11.2.2 Investors
	11.2.3 Accelerators and Incubators
	11.2.4 Serial Entrepreneurs, Angel Investors, and Mentors
	11.2.5 Supporting Players
	11.3 Digital Business Ecosystem
	11.4 Building an ecosystem by property technology companies
	11.5 Building an ecosystem by real estate companies
	11.5.1 Real Estate Equity
	11.5.2 Real Estate Debt
	11.5.3 Real Estate Management

	11.6 Building an ecosystem by construction companies

	12. Startups Investment and Financing Rounds
	12.1 Venture Capital
	12.2 Taillight
	12.3 Fintech vs. PropTech
	12.4 Series A, B, C Funding: How It Works
	12.4.1 Pre-Seed Funding
	12.4.2 Seed Funding
	12.4.3 Series A Funding
	12.4.4 Series B Funding
	12.4.5 Series C Funding
	12.5 The Bottom Line

	13. The Future of Markets
	13.1 The impacts of research and development
	13.2 To focus on innovation fields
	13.3 Transactions
	13.4 Analysis tool for reviewing exposés (property filtering with AI and ML system)
	13.5 Real estate funds
	13.6 Big Data Analytics
	13.7 Artificial Intelligence and it is impact on the markets
	13.8 Revenue Analytics
	13.8 Condition analysis and real estate valuation
	13.9 Face recognition system for building maintenance analysis
	13.10 Data monetization

	14. The Fundamental Principles of Startups Innovation Evaluation
	14.1 What is innovation and where does it come from?
	14.2 The characteristics of innovative people
	14.3 Evaluation Method
	14.4 Assessed Business Models
	14.5 Service & Products
	14.6 Innovation Levels
	14.7 The basic question of business idea/business model
	14.8 Factors
	14.9 The evaluation process
	14.9.1 Uniqueness
	14.9.2 Disruption
	14.9.3 Technology
	14.9.4 Human capital
	14.9.5 Market needs
	14.9.6 Solving problems
	14.9.7 Process optimization
	14.9.8 Sustainability
	14.9.9 Functionality
	14.9.10 Compatibility
	14.9.11 Feasibility
	14.9.12 Reliability
	14.9.13 Data Management
	14.10 The innovation development process

	15. Tech Startups Due Diligence
	15.1 Contents of the due diligence process
	15.1.1. Legal Due Diligence
	15.1.2 Financial Due Diligence
	15.1.3 Business Due Diligence
	15.1.4 Technology Due Diligence

	16. Mastering Business Due Diligence for Startup Success
	Source & References
	List of Figures and Table
	List of Abbreviations
	Index
	Glossary


	Book Cover



